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Alpha Natural Resources LLC 
406 W Main St 
P.O. Box 2345 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Coal 
3.Virginia

08/04/2014 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Armstrong, Joe  
208 Trap Post Rd 
South Charleston, WV 25309-9737

1.ArcelorMittal Mining 
2.HR Manager 
3.Charleston, WV

07/10/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Bain, Jeff  
1945 Warden Springs Rd 
Pulaski, VA 24301-4273

1.Self 
2.R/E Appraiser 
3.Pulaski, VA

07/18/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Bell, Michael  
3171 West End Road 
Tazewell, VA 24651

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

07/09/2014 $400.00 $400.00

Bestpitch For Council 
381 Washington Ave SW 
Roanoke, VA 24016

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Roanoke, VA

07/17/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Bia-Bluefield Business Acct. 
P.O. Box 3744 
Tazewell, VA 24651

1. 
2.Consulting 
3.Tazewell, VA

08/07/2014 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Biggs, Mary  
701 Hutcheson Dr 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3209

1.Montgomery County Public Schools 
2.Teacher 
3.Montgomery County

07/27/2014 $100.00 $200.00

Biggs, Mary  
701 Hutcheson Dr 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3209

1.Montgomery County Public Schools 
2.Teacher 
3.Montgomery County

07/27/2014 $100.00 $200.00

Blankenship, Christopher  
103 Hillsboro Drive 
North Tazewell, VA 24630

1.Requesting 
2.Requesting 
3.Requesting

07/15/2014 $200.00 $200.00

Blankenship, Tina B. 
103 Hillsboro Dr 
North Tazewell, VA 24630-9500

1.Verizon 
2.Telecommunications Specialist 
3.Tazewell, VA

07/23/2014 $200.00 $200.00

Bowling, Janice  
PO Box 39 
North Tazewell, VA 24630

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

07/02/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Brewster, Thomas  
172 Angel Ln 
Falls Mills, VA 24613-9358

1.Pulaski County 
2.Superintendent 
3.Pulaski, VA

07/07/2014 $100.00 $100.00
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Brewster, Thomas  
172 Angel Ln 
Falls Mills, VA 24613-9358

1.Pulaski County 
2.Superintendent 
3.Pulaski, VA

07/24/2014 $142.00 $242.00

Brewster, Thomas  
172 Angel Ln 
Falls Mills, VA 24613-9358

1.Pulaski County 
2.Superintendent 
3.Pulaski, VA

07/31/2014 $200.00 $442.00

Brewster, Thomas  
172 Angel Ln 
Falls Mills, VA 24613-9358

1.Pulaski County 
2.Superintendent 
3.Pulaski, VA

08/05/2014 $100.00 $542.00

Brogan, David  
4608 Old Saybrook Ave 
Tampa, FL 33624-4516

1.National Benefits Group 
2.sales 
3.Tampa, FL

07/03/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Brooks, Nancy Greever 
PO Box 828 
Tazewell, VA 24651-0828

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

07/01/2014 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

brown, howard  
679 Hottel Rd 
Woodstock, VA 22664-1958

1.arrowpoint corporation 
2.contracts 
3.Washington, DC

07/22/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Brunnhuber, Greg  
2702 McCrady Rd 
Pittsburgh, PA 15235-5155

1.self employed 
2.human resources 
3.Pittsburgh, PA

07/09/2014 $200.00 $200.00

Chappelka, Cynthia  
1504 Nelson Street 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

08/04/2014 $200.00 $200.00

Clark, John  
2654 Saltville Hwy 
Saltville, VA 24370

1.Requesting 
2.Requesting 
3.Requesting

07/05/2014 $200.00 $200.00

Committee for Southwest Virginia 
PO BOX 2000 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Southwest, VA

07/07/2014 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Dickenson County Democratic Committee 
175 Holiday Street 
Clintwood, VA 24228

1. 
2.Democratic Committee 
3.Dickenson, VA

07/10/2014 $300.00 $300.00

Dillon, Bonny  
315 Steeles Ln 
Tazewell, VA 24651-1436

1.Bluefield College 
2.professor 
3.Tazewell, VA

07/13/2014 $250.00 $250.00
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Dixon, Gregory  
173 Adamson Rd 
Marianna, PA 15345-1029

1.Self-Employed 
2.Consultant 
3.Marianna, PA

07/22/2014 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Dunford, Don  
P. O. Box 60 
Tazewell, VA 24651

1.Self 
2.Property Developer 
3.Tazewell, VA

07/01/2014 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Durham, James  
260 Angel Meadow Lane 
Tazewell, VA 24651

1.Self 
2.Farmer 
3.Tazewell, VA

07/23/2014 $200.00 $200.00

Finch, Nancy  
8309 Poplar Hollow Trail 
Richmond, VA 23235

1.Reitred 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

07/07/2014 $200.00 $200.00

Friends of Rick Boucher 
PO Box 2000 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Southwest, VA

07/30/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Gilbert, George  
P.O. Box 2949 
Wise, VA 24293

1.Requesting 
2.Requesting 
3.Requesting

07/03/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Gilbert, Gregory Dale 
PO Box 2949 
Wise, VA 24293-2949

1.Asbury & Gilbert Attorneys 
2.Attorney 
3.Wise, VA

07/10/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Greeson, Tom  
10328 Sager Ave 
Unit 116 
Fairfax, VA 22030-3568

1.Reed Smith LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax, VA

08/06/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Harman, Frederick W. 
PO Box 523 
210 Main Street 
Tazewell, VA 24651-0523

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Tazewell, VA

07/18/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Hatfield, Bennett K. 
PO Box 2405 
Charleston, WV 25329-2405

1.Patriot Coal 
2.President and CEO 
3.Charleston, WV

07/11/2014 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hicok, Thomas  
20278 Heron Circle 
Abingdon, VA 24211

1.Hicok, Fern, Brown, and Garicia 
2.CPA 
3.Abingdon, VA

07/07/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Homer, Pierce  
1507 Confederate Ave 
Richmond, VA 23227-4405

1.moffatt & nichol 
2.infrastructure consulting 
3.Richmond, VA

07/25/2014 $200.00 $400.00
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Homer, Pierce  
1507 Confederate Ave 
Richmond, VA 23227-4405

1.moffatt & nichol 
2.infrastructure consulting 
3.Richmond, VA

07/25/2014 $200.00 $400.00

Isaac, Douglas  
1829 Childress Rd 
Willis, VA 24380-4849

1.Retired 
2.CPA 
3.N/A

07/23/2014 $250.00 $250.00

James River Coal Kentucky PAC 
120 Prosperous Palace Suite 110 
Lexington, KY 40509

1. 
2.Coal 
3.Kentucky, West Virginia, and Virginia

07/17/2014 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Johnson, Lawrence T. 
PO Box 358 
Loudon, TN 37774-0358

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

07/07/2014 $200.00 $200.00

Keen, James  
PO Box 55 
Vansant, VA 24656-0055

1.Town of Grundy 
2.Town Manager 
3.Grundy, VA

08/08/2014 $250.00 $250.00

King, Charles R 
659 Music Festival Rd. 
P.O. Box 9 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

07/14/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Lane, Coy K. 
1806 Browning Trce 
Lexington, KY 40509-4571

1.James River Coal Co 
2.Manager 
3.Lexington, KY

07/07/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Marquess, Margo  
5322 Fox Den Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-8756

1.Self 
2.Housewife 
3.N/A

07/23/2014 $500.00 $500.00

McLean, John  
PO Box 728 
Chilhowie, VA 24319-0728

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

08/08/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Meredith, Ernest  
PO Box 704 
Radford, VA 24143-0704

1.BSI 
2.Insurance sales 
3.Radford, VA

07/15/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Mitchell, Jeff  
1700 Kraft Dr 
Ste 2000 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-6829

1.The Mitchell Law Firm, A Professional Corporation 
2.Attorney 
3.Blacksburg, VA

08/06/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Montuori, Gail M. 
801 Oak Ln 
Radford, VA 24141-3117

1.Retired 
2.Teacher. Virginia 
3.N/A

07/03/2014 $100.00 $100.00
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Montuori, Gail M. 
801 Oak Ln 
Radford, VA 24141-3117

1.Retired 
2.Teacher. Virginia 
3.N/A

07/09/2014 $145.00 $245.00

Mr Kevin J. Sullivan 
25 Louisiana Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-2130

1. 
2.Requesting 
3.Requesting

08/04/2014 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Mullins, Lois Jean 
604 Summit St 
Bluefield, VA 24605-9417

1.Requesting 
2.Requesting 
3.Requesting

07/21/2014 $200.00 $200.00

Mullins, Roger Lee 
10623 Right Fork Rd 
Pound, VA 24279-3821

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Pound, VA

07/26/2014 $200.00 $200.00

Newberry, John P. 
P. O. Box 237 
Bland, VA 24315

1.Requesting 
2.Requesting 
3.Requesting

07/01/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Nicholson, Roger  
1557 Quarrier St 
Charleston, WV 25311-2407

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Charleston, WV

07/06/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Nickels, Henry  
P.O. Box 347 
Tazewell, VA 24651

1.Nickels Construction Company 
2.Owner 
3.Tazewell, VA

07/10/2014 $200.00 $200.00

Old Dominion Electric Cooperative 
4201 Dominion Boulevard 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Electric Company 
3.Richmond, VA

07/07/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Patton, Michael  
1010 Fincastle Dr 
Bluefield, VA 24605-9516

1.Investment Planning Advisors 
2.Financial Advisor 
3.Bluefield, VA

07/10/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Perkins, Rhonda  
16273 Worthing Way 
Abingdon, VA 24210

1.Requesting 
2.Requesting 
3.Requesting

07/24/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Presley, Russell Vern 
3142 Riverside Dr. 
Keen Mountain, VA 24624

1.Street Law Firm, LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Grundy, VA

08/06/2014 $250.00 $500.00

Rob Krupicka 
2308 Mount Vernon Ave # 757 
Alexandria, VA 22301

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Alexandria, VA

07/17/2014 $200.00 $200.00
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Sample, Billy  
9601 Redbud Hwy 
Honaker, VA 24260-7211

1.Requesting 
2.Requesting 
3.Requesting

07/30/2014 $300.00 $300.00

Sample, Billy  
9601 Redbud Hwy 
Honaker, VA 24260-7211

1.Requesting 
2.Requesting 
3.Requesting

08/05/2014 $300.00 $600.00

Schwiesow, David  
RR 1 Box 596 
Roseland, VA 22967-9205

1.n/a 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

08/01/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Shelor Motor Mile, INC 
P.O. Box 1499 
Christiansburg, VA 24068

1. 
2.Car Dealership 
3.Christiansburg, VA

07/09/2014 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Smith, James R.  
2354 Woodcliff Road, SE 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.Smith Packett 
2.Developer 
3.Roanoke, VA

07/21/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Smith, John Henry 
16335 US Hwy 19 
Rosedale, VA 24280

1.Self 
2.Farmer 
3.Rosedale, VA

07/07/2014 $200.00 $200.00

Socha, Peter  
124 Sir Thomas Lunsford Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

1.Requesting 
2.Requesting 
3.Requesting

07/27/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Stacy, Charles A. 
518 Sable Lane 
Bluefield, VA 24605

1.Self 
2.Lawyer 
3.Tazewell, VA

08/05/2014 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Stoney, Levar  
1101 Haxall Pt 
Unit 614 
Richmond, VA 23219-3949

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.Government 
3.Virginia

08/05/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Sword, Roger  
256 Summit Ave. 
Lebanon, VA 24266

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

07/07/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Tazewell County Democratic Committee 
175 Addison Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Tazewell, VA

07/18/2014 $600.00 $600.00

Thomas, William F. 
2211 Pleasant Hill Drive 
Pulaski, VA 24301

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

07/10/2014 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Thompson, James C. 
PO Box 298 
Tazewell, VA 24651

1.Thompson and Litton 
2.President 
3.Tazewell, VA

07/23/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Thompson, James C. 
PO Box 298 
Tazewell, VA 24651

1.Thompson and Litton 
2.President 
3.Tazewell, VA

08/05/2014 $100.00 $350.00

Tuck Management Group Inc. 
P.O. Box 536 
Kingsport, TN 37662-0536

1. 
2.Business Management 
3.Kingsport, TN

08/05/2014 $300.00 $300.00

United Mine Workers of America 
18354 Quantico Gateway Drive Suite 200 
Triangle, VA 22172

1. 
2.Coal 
3.All over the US

07/09/2014 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Virginia AFL-CIO 
Doris Crouse-Mays 
5400 Glenside Dr, Ste E 
Henrico, VA 23228-3996

1. 
2.Union 
3.Virginia

08/04/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association Political 
Action Committee 
17 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Beer Wholesalers 
3.Richmond, VA

07/17/2014 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus 
1710 E. Franklin St. 
Floor 2 
Richmond, VA 23223

1. 
2.Committee 
3.Virginia

07/11/2014 $104,990.00 $129,550.00

Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus 
1710 E. Franklin St. 
Floor 2 
Richmond, VA 23223

1. 
2.Committee 
3.Virginia

07/18/2014 $82,990.00 $212,540.00

Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus 
1710 E. Franklin St. 
Floor 2 
Richmond, VA 23223

1. 
2.Committee 
3.Virginia

07/25/2014 $67,127.81 $298,384.45

Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus 
1710 E. Franklin St. 
Floor 2 
Richmond, VA 23223

1. 
2.Committee 
3.Virginia

08/01/2014 $69,990.00 $368,374.45

Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus 
1710 E. Franklin St. 
Floor 2 
Richmond, VA 23223

1. 
2.Committee 
3.Virginia

08/05/2014 $29,990.00 $444,976.85

Virginia State UAW Political Action Committee 
1010 Oldham Street 
Baltimore, MD 21224

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Virginia and Maryland

08/05/2014 $500.00 $500.00
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Wagner, Alan  
7106 Ocean Front Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Wagner Macula & Retina Center 
2.Founder and CEO 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

07/26/2014 $250.00 $250.00

White, Gary  
323 Central Avenue 
Logan, WV 25601

1.Requesting 
2.Requesting 
3.Requesting

07/15/2014 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

White, Grace  
12334 Macrina Ct 
Woodbridge, VA 22192-2366

1.AOUSC 
2.Procurement Analyst 
3.Woodbridge, VA

07/16/2014 $250.00 $250.00

White, Robert  
P.O. Box 838 
Tazewell, VA 24651

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

07/11/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Wright, Diane  
PO Box 1671 
112 Premier Ave 
Lebanon, VA 24266

1.Requesting 
2.Requesting 
3.Requesting

07/24/2014 $200.00 $200.00

Wright, Michael  
PO Box 1671 
112 Premier Ave 
Lebanon, VA 24266

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

07/24/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $406,774.81
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American Federation of State, County and 
Municipal Employees (AFSCME) 
1625 L St NW 
Washington, DC 20036-5665

1.  
2. Union 
3. Virginia 
4. Robo Calls 
5. ActualCost

07/17/2014 $350.00 $350.00

American Federation of State, County and 
Municipal Employees (AFSCME) 
1625 L St NW 
Washington, DC 20036-5665

1.  
2. Union 
3. Virginia 
4. ID Live Calls 
5. ActualCost

07/21/2014 $7,800.00 $8,150.00

C&amp;J Partnership 
547 West Main Street 
Tazewell, VA 24651

1.  
2. Architects 
3. Tazewell, VA 
4. Two Months of Office Space 
5. ActualCost

08/08/2014 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Democratic Party of Virginia 
1710 East Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.  
2. Political Party 
3. Virginia 
4. Direct Mail Production and Postage 
5. ActualCost

07/01/2014 $32,373.00 $51,026.00

Democratic Party of Virginia 
1710 East Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.  
2. Political Party 
3. Virginia 
4. Direct Mail Production and Postage 
5. ActualCost

07/03/2014 $28,930.00 $79,956.00

Democratic Party of Virginia 
1710 East Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.  
2. Political Party 
3. Virginia 
4. Direct Mail Production and Postage 
5. ActualCost

07/09/2014 $17,514.00 $97,470.00

Vernon, Charles  
P.O. Box 1235 
North Tazewell, VA 24630

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. N/A 
4. Billboard Rental 
5. ActualCost

07/03/2014 $462.50 $462.50

Vernon, Charles  
P.O. Box 1235 
North Tazewell, VA 24630

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. N/A 
4. Cable Ties for Campaign Signs 
5. ActualCost

07/08/2014 $62.18 $524.68

Vernon, Charles  
P.O. Box 1235 
North Tazewell, VA 24630

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. N/A 
4. Travel/Fuel Expenses for Campaign Sign Delivery 
5. ActualCost

08/06/2014 $268.60 $793.28

Vernon, Charles  
P.O. Box 1235 
North Tazewell, VA 24630

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. N/A 
4. Zip Ties for Signs 
5. ActualCost

08/07/2014 $27.30 $1,122.60

Vernon, Charles  
P.O. Box 1235 
North Tazewell, VA 24630

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. N/A 
4. Fuel for Truck 
5. ActualCost

08/07/2014 $52.25 $1,122.60
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Vernon, Charles  
P.O. Box 1235 
North Tazewell, VA 24630

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. N/A 
4. Fuel for Truck 
5. ActualCost

08/07/2014 $113.67 $1,122.60

Vernon, Charles  
P.O. Box 1235 
North Tazewell, VA 24630

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. N/A 
4. Fuel for Truck 
5. ActualCost

08/07/2014 $136.10 $1,122.60

Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus 
1710 E. Franklin St. 
Floor 2 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.  
2. Committee 
3. Virginia 
4. Putnam Partners Production and Shipping 
5. ActualCost

07/25/2014 $18,716.64 $298,384.45

Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus 
1710 E. Franklin St. 
Floor 2 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.  
2. Committee 
3. Virginia 
4. Research for New Partners Consulting, Inc. 
5. ActualCost

08/04/2014 $4,012.40 $372,386.85

Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus 
1710 E. Franklin St. 
Floor 2 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.  
2. Committee 
3. Virginia 
4. Poll Anzalone Liszt Grove Research Inc. 
5. ActualCost

08/05/2014 $42,600.00 $444,976.85

Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus 
1710 E. Franklin St. 
Floor 2 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.  
2. Committee 
3. Virginia 
4. Putnam Partners Production and Shipping 
5. ActualCost

08/08/2014 $9,555.19 $454,532.04

Total This Period $163,973.83
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Heinz, Ian Thompson 
9903 South Harris Farm Road 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553

Reimbursement- Office Supplies Mike Hymes 07/02/2014 $226.45

National Bank 
309 East Main Street 
Tazewell, VA 24651

Box of Campaign Checks Mike Hymes 07/02/2014 $20.75

Southern States 
1015 Tazewell Avenue 
North Tazewell, VA 24630

Steel Posts for Signs Mike Hymes 07/02/2014 $903.47

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th Street, NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005

Software/Voter Database Mike Hymes 07/07/2014 $450.00

Moore Campaigns LLC 
615 Florida Avenue, NW 
#1 
Washington, DC 20001

Production, Design, Photography, and Travel Costs Mike Hymes 07/10/2014 $6,265.00

Tazewell County Fair Association 
515 Fairground Road 
Tazewell, VA 24651

Booth Rental Fee Mike Hymes 07/10/2014 $150.00

Buying Time, LLC 
650 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Suite 210 
Washington, DC 20001

Media Buy- TV and Radio Mike Hymes 07/14/2014 $96,033.00

Putnam Partners, LLC 
1100 Vermont Avenue, NW 
Suite 1200 
Washington, DC 20005

Production and Shipping Costs for TV Commercial Mike Hymes 07/14/2014 $10,755.00

Palmer, David  
1717 Goss Road 
Bluefield, VA 24605

Sponsorship of Demolition Derby Car Mike Hymes 07/15/2014 $450.00

Heinz, Ian Thompson 
9903 South Harris Farm Road 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553

Reimbursement- Office Supplies Mike Hymes 07/16/2014 $164.40

Putnam Partners, LLC 
1100 Vermont Avenue, NW 
Suite 1200 
Washington, DC 20005

Production, Travel, and Shipping Costs for TV 
Commercial Mike Hymes 07/17/2014 $14,015.00

Buying Time, LLC 
650 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Suite 210 
Washington, DC 20001

Media Buy- TV and Radio Mike Hymes 07/21/2014 $83,015.00

Putnam Partners, LLC 
1100 Vermont Avenue, NW 
Suite 1200 
Washington, DC 20005

Production, Travel, and Shipping Costs for TV 
Commercial Mike Hymes 07/24/2014 $14,686.77
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Buying Time, LLC 
650 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Suite 210 
Washington, DC 20001

Media Buy- TV and Radio Mike Hymes 07/25/2014 $62,152.81

Harry Rentals 
547 West Main Street 
Tazewell, VA 24651

Staff Housing Mike Hymes 07/25/2014 $1,100.00

Buying Time, LLC 
650 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Suite 210 
Washington, DC 20001

Media Buy- TV and Radio Mike Hymes 08/01/2014 $70,015.00

Buying Time, LLC 
650 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Suite 210 
Washington, DC 20001

Media Buy- TV and Radio Mike Hymes 08/05/2014 $42,015.00

Appalachian Power 
P.O. Box 24401 
Canton, OH 44701

Electric Bill for Campaign Office Mike Hymes 08/07/2014 $125.84

Clerkin, Peter  
3133 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20008

Reimbursement- Lodging and Office Expenses Mike Hymes 08/08/2014 $1,713.80

Total This Period $404,257.29
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Schedule E: Itemization of Loans Repaid 
 
Name and Address of Lender

Name and Address of Co-Borrower Date 
Received

Amount 
Repaid this 
Period

Remaining 
Loan 
Balance

Hymes, Mike  
P.O. Box 7 
Tazewell, VA 24651

07/14/2014 $9,173.46 $0.00

Total This Period
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 78 $406,774.81

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 5 $163,973.83

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 97 $6,074.40

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 180 $576,823.04

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $163,973.83

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $404,257.29

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $568,231.12

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $9,173.46

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $9,173.46

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $9,173.46

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $30,563.46

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $576,823.04

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $576,823.04

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $607,386.50

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$568,231.12

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $9,173.46

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $577,404.58

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $29,981.92

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $53,776.46

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $576,823.04

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $630,599.50

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $630,599.50

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $23,213.00

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$577,404.58

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $600,617.58

29. Ending Balance $29,981.92
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